CORNWALL-LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT

FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE July 1, 2022

CLASS
FACILITY DESCRIPTION 1 I m v
Auditorium:
High School No Charge Services $435 $435
Middle School No Charge Services 335 335
M/S Cafetorium:
With Kitchen Services Services 385 385
Without Kitchen No Charge Services 335 335
Cafeteria:
With Kitchen Services Services 235 235
Without Kitchen No Charge Services 185 185
Gymnasium:
High School - New No Charge Services 670 670
High School - Alumni No Charge Services 435 435
Middle School No Charge Services 435 435
Elementary No Charge Services 310 310
Stadium:
Day No Charge Services 670 670
Day w/Field House No Charge Services 775 775
Night No Charge Services 925 925
Night w/Field House No Charge Services 1,125 1,125
Press Box $25/hr. $25/hr. $25/hr. $25/hr.
Multi-Purpose Room No Charge Services 275 275
Example: Library and LGls
ICIassroom | | No Charge | Services | 135 | 135 |
IPaviIion | | No Charge | 80 | 80 | 80 |
Pool (Includes 2 Lifeguard) $50/hr.* $130/hr. $225/hr. $225/hr.

Each Addt'l Lifeguard $25/hr. $25/hr. $25/hr. $25/hr.
[custodial services | [ sao/mr* | sao/hr. | $40/hr. | $40/hr. |
ITechnoIogy Services | | No Charge | 165 | 165 | 165 |
ILight & Sound | | No Charge | Services | $40/hr. | $40/hr. |

An assessment of 10% of gross receipts will be made when facilities are used for camps or for similar
fund-raising events.

Definition of classifications:

CLASS | - School or school-related groups and organizations. These groups are covered by the District's liability

insurance policy. *Custodial and Lifeguard Services are charged for hours over and above the normal work hours.
CLASS Il - Community, civic, educational and service groups not charging admission to event.

(See attached insurance requirements.)
CLASS Il - Community, civic, educational and service groups charging admission or non-community groups.

(See attached insurance requirements.)
CLASS IV - Any group or individual not described in the above categories. All participants are required to

complete and sign a waiver. Waivers may be obtained from the district.

Class I, Class Il and Class IV users will be charged custodial, security, cafeteria, and other services on an as-incurred
basis for use of facilities. Custodial, cafeteria and lifeguard services will be billed based on the rates listed above, subject
to change based upon actual cost. Security and Special School Police will be billed based upon actual cost incurred.

Buildings and facilities availability subject to District calendar and other scheduled events.



